
2022 University of Delaware Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 5, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-16   Conf: 11-4   Home: 11-3   Away: 10-8   Neutral: 8-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (251), Opp (291)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (1), Kisamore (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Bessel (1), Blum (1),
Garber (1), Garber (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Kisamore (4), Valentino (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (80-96), Kisamore
(35-42), Winburn (18-20), Frost (15-20), Stauffer (7-8), Valentino (3-4), Brooks (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Garber, Hanna .359 45-45 153 48 55 10 5 8 27 99 .647 26 1 14 1 .453 1 0 16-19 49 77 3 .977
0 Mendoza, Brittney .331 45-45 139 29 46 12 1 5 33 75 .540 18 2 14 0 .405 4 0 8-8 69 85 7 .957
14 Kisamore, Halle .321 45-45 134 27 43 12 0 5 27 70 .522 12 8 11 0 .404 2 2 4-7 222 32 6 .977
7 Glanden, Brooke .313 45-45 147 24 46 10 0 9 38 83 .565 15 2 17 0 .375 4 0 0-1 337 2 2 .994
39 Garber, Julz .261 44-41 111 16 29 2 0 1 13 34 .306 14 0 18 1 .341 1 5 3-7 49 2 4 .927
8 Christian, Kailey .252 45-43 127 19 32 8 2 2 23 50 .394 18 3 21 0 .358 0 0 2-2 1 2 2 .600
20 Olynyk, Morgan .244 39-32 78 13 19 3 1 3 12 33 .423 12 4 14 1 .372 0 1 0-0 24 2 1 .963
16 Blum, Emily .213 37-30 94 9 20 4 1 0 12 26 .277 9 3 9 1 .302 0 2 0-0 49 4 3 .946
19 Bessel, Sarah .209 38-31 67 16 14 1 0 0 3 15 .224 7 2 12 0 .303 0 5 1-1 34 3 0 1.000
5 Blantz, Chloe .136 37-36 88 12 12 2 0 0 7 14 .159 12 1 15 0 .248 0 1 1-1 42 70 18 .862
13 White, Bailey .429 6-0 7 2 3 0 1 0 4 5 .714 1 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
24 Hondru, Kate .333 3-0 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .667 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Hrustich, Grace .310 12-11 29 5 9 2 0 3 9 20 .690 3 0 12 0 .375 0 1 0-0 7 10 1 .944
99 Valentino, Zoey .167 8-3 12 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .167 0 0 4 0 .167 0 0 0-0 12 2 0 1.000
77 Brooks, Jayla .111 20-1 18 3 2 1 0 0 3 3 .167 6 0 10 0 .320 1 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
33 Rudolph, Grace .000 32-0 5 13 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .167 0 0 2-3 14 0 0 1.000
32 Paisley, Erica .000 10-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .275 45-45 1213 239 333 68 11 36 215 531 .438 153 27 175 4 .365 13 17 38-51 938 362 49 .964
Opponents .263 45-45 1238 159 326 59 9 23 134 472 .381 88 37 232 4 .329 9 22 40-48 919 373 60 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Shank, Kendall 2.63 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 1 8.0 9 4 3 2 5 0 1 0 .273 1 0 0 2 0
85 Winburn, Emily 2.72 13-9 30 22 8 2-1 2 131.1 116 57 51 35 112 25 2 8 .231 2 11 0 4 7
6 Frost, Graceyn 2.84 13-5 27 16 4 0-0 1 113.1 121 60 46 34 100 21 5 11 .268 13 22 0 2 7
9 Stauffer, Megan 2.98 1-1 20 3 1 0-1 5 47.0 64 26 20 11 11 11 1 3 .320 5 4 0 1 5
23 Browne, Marisa 3.50 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
8 Christian, Kailey 3.82 1-1 5 4 0 0-0 0 11.0 12 10 6 6 3 1 0 1 .286 1 0 0 0 3
Totals 2.84 29-16 88 45 13 3 9 312.2 326 159 127 88 232 59 9 23 .263 22 37 0 9 22
Opponents 4.62 16-29 95 45 10 3 4 306.1 333 239 202 153 175 68 11 36 .275 35 27 0 13 17



2022 University of Delaware Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 5, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
19 Bessel, Sarah 37 34 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Stauffer, Megan 15 2 13 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
33 Rudolph, Grace 14 14 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
99 Valentino, Zoey 14 12 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 1 0
77 Brooks, Jayla 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
13 White, Bailey 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Shank, Kendall 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Glanden, Brooke 341 337 2 2 .994 7 0 0 — 0 0
14 Kisamore, Halle 260 222 32 6 .977 0 35 7 .833 4 0
2 Garber, Hanna 129 49 77 3 .977 3 0 0 — 0 0
6 Frost, Graceyn 39 4 34 1 .974 0 15 5 .750 0 0
85 Winburn, Emily 32 8 23 1 .969 0 18 2 .900 0 0
20 Olynyk, Morgan 27 24 2 1 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Mendoza, Brittney 161 69 85 7 .957 4 0 0 — 0 0
16 Blum, Emily 56 49 4 3 .946 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Hrustich, Grace 18 7 10 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Garber, Julz 55 49 2 4 .927 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Blantz, Chloe 130 42 70 18 .862 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Christian, Kailey 5 1 2 2 .600 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Browne, Marisa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Hondru, Kate 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Paisley, Erica 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1349 938 362 49 .964 17 80 16 .833 5 0
Opponents 1352 919 373 60 .956 33 76 26 .745 8 0


